504626725 11/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4673443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELTA T CORPORATION	10/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA T LEGACY, LLC
Street Address:	2348 INNOVATION DRIVE
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6589016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592520889

Email: uspto@iplaw1.net, heather@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1527-535 CONT.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Delta T Legacy LLC - Delta T ownership rights#page1.tif source=Delta T Legacy LLC - Delta T ownership rights#page2.tif source=Delta T Legacy LLC - Delta T ownership rights#page3.tif source=Delta T Legacy LLC - Delta T ownership rights#page4.tif

PATENT 504626725 REEL: 044030 FRAME: 0681

Assignment

WHEREAS, Delta T Corporation d/b/a Big Ass Solutions, a Kentucky corporation having a place of business at 2348 Innovation Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40511 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain rights in and to the following ("Patent Rights"):

Patent	Jurisdiction	Patent Number
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Australia	AU769503
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Australia	AU200033624
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Australia	AU2004204417
GEBLAESE MIT GERINGER GESCHWINDIGKEIT	Austria	AT267114
LUEFTER MIT VERSTAERKTER SCHAUFEL	Austria	AT465168
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Austria	AT1173359
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Beigium	BE1173359
CONJUNTO DE VENTILADOR E METODO DE ARREFECIMENTO DE INDIVIDUOS	Brazil	BRP10008199
COOLING PAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Brazil	BRP10405637
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Canada	CA2362648
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Canada	CA2512550
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	China	CN1100239
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	China	CN1341064
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	China	CN1723338
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Croatia	CR7890
LAVHASTIGHEDSKOELEVENTILATOR	Denmark	DK1173359
COOLING FAN WITH BEINFORCED BLADE	Denmark	DK1588024
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Ecuador	ECSP055897
OW SPEED COOLING FAN	European Patent Office	EP1173359
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	European Patent Office	EP1588024
OW SPEED COOLING FAN	Pinland	FI1173359
OW SPEED COOLING FAN	France	FR1173359
EBLAESE MIT GERINGER GESCHWINDIGKEIT	Germany	DE60010880
OOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Germany	DE04700218
OOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Germany	DE602004026824
DW SPEED COOLING FAN	Great Britain	GB1173359

PATENT REEL: 044030 FRAME: 0682

COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Hong Kong	HK1079263
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	India	IN226183
A FAN ASSEMBLY, A METAL FAN BLADE AND A METHOD OF FORMING A FAN BLADE	india	IN219166
LOW SPEED COOLING PAN	Ireland	lE1173359
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Israel	11.169284
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Italy	fT1173359
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Japan	JP4051468
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Japan	JP4481297
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Mexico	MXPA01008285
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Mexico	MXPA05007325
Cooling fan with reinforced blade	New Zealand	NZ541660
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Netherlands	NL1173359
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Norway	N020053757
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Portugal	PT1173359
LOW-SPEED COOLING BLOWER	Russian Federation	RUZ244168
COOLING FAN WITH INCREASED STRENGTH BLADE	Russian Federation	RU2319865
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	South Africa	ZA200504895
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	South Korea	KR100743914
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	South Korea	KR669988
VENTILADOR DE REFRIGERACION A BAJA VELOCIDAD.	Spain	ES22Z0428
COOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Spain	E\$2265805
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Spain	ES1173359
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Sweden	SE1173359
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	Switzerland	CH1173359
LOW SPEED COOLING FAN	United States	6244821
.OW SPEED COOLING FAN	United States	6589016
OOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	United States	6939108
OW SPEED COOLING FAN	United States	6817835
OOLING FAN WITH REINFORCED BLADE	Vietnam	VN6256
	***************************************	vinosito

PATENT REEL: 044030 FRAME: 0683 WHEREAS, Delta T Legacy, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company having a place of business at 2348 Innovation Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40511 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of this Agreement and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, any applications, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, foreign filings, and any extensions thereof, and any and all patents granted thereon.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute and deliver any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Patent Rights. Assignor grants Assignee the power to insert on this Agreement any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, or rules of other entities including, but not limited to, United States or foreign governments or trademark offices, for recordation of this document.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and the respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 044030 FRAME: 0684

	DELTA T CORPORATION D/B/A BIG ASS SOLUTIONS ASSIGNOR
	Dated: 10/31/20/7
	Signed:
	By: <u>UJONA/THAN BOSTOCK</u> ILS: <u>CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER</u>
***************************************	10. DOTE OF BEAUTING OFFICEIC

STATE OF <u>KENTUC</u>KY
COUNTY OF <u>FAYETTE</u>

On this 3/ day of October, 20/7, before me personally appeared to me known to be an authorized representative of Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires: 6/13/19

Notary Public

Kimberly K. Smith Notary Public, ID No. 535927 State at Large, Kentucky by Cormissio Exins or 26, 13, 2015

3 44 B

PATENT REEL: 044030 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 11/03/2017